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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

KHADIJA WAHEED 

MAHNOOR 

AYESHA KHALID 

AMMARA GUL 

SIDRA PERVEEN 

KALSOOM ZOHRA 

MARIA MUMTAZ 

AYESHA FAKHAR 

KHADIJA MEHTAB 

AMNA YOUSAF 

LAREEB IMTIAZ 

ANILA SHAHZAD 

SADAF SAFDAR 

NABEEHA TARIQ 

HUNZA RUBAB 

ABDUL WAHEED BAJWA

MUHAMMAD YASEEN

KHALID JAVED

SALEH MUHAMMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUMTAZ AHMED

FAKHAR U ZAMAN

ALLAH DITTA MEHTAB

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

IMTIAZ AHMAD

AMAN ULLAH SHAHZAD

MUHAMMAD SAFDAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

MUMTAZ HUSSAIN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

99600221

99600283

99600074

99600589

99600228

99600279

99600577

99600048

99600536

99600184

99600187

99600044

99600596

99600364

99600001

LAHORE

MULTAN

LAHORE

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

LAYYAH

FAISALABAD

M.B.DIN

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

LAHORE

SARGODHA

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER GEOGRAPHY - (FEMALE)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

22 Case #  22B2021

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

IQRA 

ASMA IBRAHIM 

HANFA SALEEM 

SONIA BADAR 

HIFZA SHAHZADI 

SABA JAMAL 

ABIDA PARVEEN 

BASHIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

BADAR MUH E DIN

RANA ABDUL GHAFFAR

JAMAL DIN

GHULAM MUHAMMAD

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

99600138

99600156

99600537

99600099

99600322

99600606

99600355

KASUR

BHAKKAR

GUJRANWALA

HAFIZABAD

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD

OKARA

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER GEOGRAPHY - (FEMALE)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

22 Case #  22B2021

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA


