# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER GEOGRAPHY - (FEMALE) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 22 Case # 22B2021

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	99600221	1	KHADIJA WAHEED ABDUL WAHEED BAJWA	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	99600283	2	MAHNOOR MUHAMMAD YASEEN	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	99600074	3	AYESHA KHALID KHALID JAVED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	99600589	4	AMMARA GUL SALEH MUHAMMAD KHAN	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	99600228	5	SIDRA PERVEEN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	99600279	6	KALSOOM ZOHRA MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	99600577	7	MARIA MUMTAZ MUMTAZ AHMED	M.B.DIN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	99600048	8	AYESHA FAKHAR FAKHAR U ZAMAN	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	99600536	9	KHADIJA MEHTAB ALLAH DITTA MEHTAB	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	99600184	10	AMNA YOUSAF HAFIZ MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	99600187	11	LAREEB IMTIAZ IMTIAZ AHMAD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	99600044	12	ANILA SHAHZAD AMAN ULLAH SHAHZAD	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	99600596	13	SADAF SAFDAR MUHAMMAD SAFDAR HUSSAIN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
14	99600364	14	NABEEHA TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
15	99600001	15	HUNZA RUBAB MUMTAZ HUSSAIN	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER GEOGRAPHY - (FEMALE) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 22

Case # 22B2021

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
16	99600138	16	IQRA BASHIR AHMAD	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
17	99600156	17	ASMA IBRAHIM MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
18	99600537	18	HANFA SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
19	99600099	19	SONIA BADAR BADAR MUH E DIN	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
20	99600322	20	HIFZA SHAHZADI RANA ABDUL GHAFFAR	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
21	99600606	21	SABA JAMAL JAMAL DIN	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
22	99600355	22	ABIDA PARVEEN GHULAM MUHAMMAD	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

#### Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.